

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Criminal Revision Case No.14 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	08.01.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>IA No.1 of 2024</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>CrI.RC No.14 of 2025</u> Issue notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3 by Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service before the Registry within a period of three (3) weeks. List the matter after Sankranti Vacation, 2025. In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay as prayed for, subject to condition that the petitioner herein shall pay 50% of the arrears of maintenance amount within a period of eight (8) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order and on further condition that he shall continue to pay the maintenance amount of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) per month to respondent No.2 herein and Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) per month to	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		respondent No.3 herein as granted by the trial Court on or before 10th day of every succeeding month. <u>SRK, J</u> Nsr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE