

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO: Crl.R.C.No.14 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	08.05.2025	<u>TMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> Heard both sides. Perused the record. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the time granted to the petitioner to deposit 50% of the arrears of maintenance amount, is extended for a period of four (4) weeks from today. Accordingly, this application is ordered. <u>Crl.R.C.No.14 of 2025</u> List the matter after Summer Vacation, 2025. <u>TMR,J</u> ASR	

--	--	--	--